None of above developments has had a material effect on how the Group’s results and financial position for the
current or prior periods have been prepared or presented in this interim financial report.

The Group has not applied any new standard or interpretation that is not yet effective for the current accounting period.

– 7 –

3 PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT

As a result of the restatement of interim results for the six months ended 30 June 2020 announced by a listed
associate of the Group on 12 August 2021, certain comparative figures have been adjusted to reflect the restated
financial impact on the share of profits less losses of associates. The restatement does not affect the published
financial statements of the Group for the year ended 31 December 2020.

The following table summarises the impact of restatement on the Group’s consolidated statements of profit or loss
for the six months ended 30 June 2020. This table shows only those line items impacted by the restatement:

As previously
reported Restated

Difference:
 impact

of restatement
(A) (B) (B)-(A)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Line items in the consolidated statement of profit
 or loss for the six months ended 30 June 2020
 impacted by the restatement

Share of profits less losses of associates 66,445 (78,717) (145,162)
Loss before taxation (120,332) (265,494) (145,162)
Loss for the period (130,440) (275,602) (145,162)
Loss attributable to equity holders of the Company (55,652) (200,814) (145,162)

Basic loss per share (RMB) (0.237) (0.431) (0.194)
Diluted loss per share (RMB) (0.237) (0.431) (0.194)

– 8 –

4 REVENUE AND SEGMENT REPORTING

(a) Disaggregating of revenue

The principal activities of the Group are comprehensive development, equity investment and fund business
and finance lease.

Revenue represents the sales value of goods or services supplied to customers (net of value-added tax),
including the sales of properties, rental income from investment properties, ticket sales from theme park and
finance lease income are as follows:

For the six months ended 30 June
2021 2020

RMB’000 RMB’000

Revenue from contracts with customers within the scope of
 HKFRS 15
Disaggregated by business lines